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SAN FRANCISCO
FRESNO • LOS ANGELES

PORTLAND • SACRAMENTO
SANTA ANA • SANTA ROSA • SAN JOSE

. 1168

AVIS
Phone 885-5011

675 Post Street San Francisco

RUFFORO MM ( WONNE I H760
COLUMBUS AV

RUF INO G A H6 LOCKSLEY AV APT
7K

«UFN RAYMOND MPS EMP PQ H409
LAGUNA ST APT i

PUFO A T H1418 8TH AV APT 3
ED APPLIANCE MN LACMMAN BROS
(WHSE) R COLMA—HELEN OFC SEC WESTERN
CONFERENCE OF SPECIALTY
UNION P COLMA

RUFSVOLD ANNA J (WID HENRY)
RETD R631 DIAMOND ST

--MELVIN J BMO H631 DIAMOND ST
RUFUS MERMAN OETD R336 3D ST
RUGAMA R06T (ZENELIA) MECH

GREVHOUNO H3354A 1 6TH ST
RUGAMAS NATALIA FL GIRL ABC

DRAPERY H3606 I 8TH ST APT 1

RUGANI CLARENCE O (EMM* H)
DRIVER C MARWEDEL H672 5TH
AV

ELISEO (KATM) WITH SP CO H50
DESMOND ST

EUG (DINA) LAB NIB6I BROS R
NILES—KEVIN STUOT R21I4 20TH AV

MARY (WID ANGELOI R672 5TH AV—PETER A (EUGENIA) MEAT CTR
SAFEWAY H2114 20TH AV—RICH J SLS MGR CAL BINE ASSN
R SAN BRUNO

RUGANIE ELEANOR EMP S P HOSP
H763B 230 AV

RUGE GEO (OLIVIA) RADIO
ANNOUNCER K F R C H131
EASTWOOD OR

MARSHALL A (ANN P)
FIREFIGHTER CITY FIRE DEPT
H3130 RIVERA ST—PEARL (WID GEO C) H561 HEARST
AV

RUGEN ELIZ A MRS (WID LUIS) OFC
SEC CITY PUB WELFARE OEPT
H186 NAPLES ST

RUGERONI NORMAN R (KATHLEEN M)
OFC WKR SCHLAGE LOCK H2462
FUNSTON AV

PATRICIA STUDT R2462 FUNSTON
AV

RUGERS MARY MRS HI 400 MC
ALLISTER ST APT 7

RUGG EDDY CLK MERRILL LYNCH
PIERCE R32B A SPRUCE ST

GEO W V-PRES E E BLACK LTD R
KENTFIELD

RUGGE H H H551 WISCONSIN ST
RUGGEIRO JOHN J (VIRGINIA)

POLICEMN CITY POLICE DEPT HI
GELLERT DR

RUGGER I ADA M OPR PAC TEL R322
MUNICH ST

DANTE BOTTLER LUCKY LAGER
H322 MUNICH ST

--DENO J (ELOISE J) MACH CITY £
COUNTY H712 GARFIELD ST

OINO (SUNSET FURN) R SUN
RAFAEL

EMMA (wio ROBT) RETD RS19
40TH AV

FRANK JR (JOHNNIE) MECH MASON
AUTO SUP H521 SOMERSET ST

—FRED BARTNDR RYAN' S R322
MUNICH ST—GAIL R712 GARFIELD ST—GLORIA EMP SCOTT REFGR P184
SANTA ROSA AV

GUIDO P (ALMA J) SHIPFTR SFNS
H620 ANDERSON ST

JOHN (LENA) RETO H198 BONVIEW
ST—JOSEPH (GLORIA M) OPR ENG
CITY £ COUNTY FIRE DEPT H184
SANTA ROSA AV

MARY (WID LAZZAROI RETO R20
PALOS PL

PETER (HELEN) VPRES PETER D
SCATENA INC R SAN BRUNO

ROGER SLS MGR P» T RYAN REALTY
R322 MUNICH ST

WM J STUDT R620 ANDERSON ST
RUGGER 10 F T H32 DESMOND ST

FRANK A (NORMA) CARRIER PO
H202O CARROLL AV

JOHN B (ROSANA J) RETO H2215
MORAGA ST—LEO R223 RUSSIA AV

RUGGERO'S (RUGGERO BERTOLA) 453
PINE ST

RUGGIER ROBT J ROUTEMN NATL
LINEN SERV R DALY CITY

RUGGIER I THERESA E NURSE ST
FRANCIS HOSP H3299
WASHINGTON ST APT 203

RUGGIERO A CHILLE TAILOR
EMPORIUM H542A LOMBARD ST
ALBERT G (MARTHA) ELEV OPR
GRANT BLDG H473 PRENTISS ST

ALF H68A JOHN ST
ALF F (ROSA M) PLMB F W
SPENCER 6 SON H506 PERSIA AV
ARLENE STUDT R2578 30TH AV
ATTRILIO US DEPT HEALTH EDUC
£ WELFARE AUDIT AGCV R
REDWOOD CITY

BETH A STUDT R1547 29TH AV
CARL E EMP WALKUP DRAYAGE
R258 MONTICELLO ST
CONNIE HI434 45TH AV—EDMUND A (DORIS) CLK P G 6 E
H5S2 FILBERT ST

EDW N (ROSE) ELEV OPR COML
SLOG H170 SANTA ROSA AV

RUGGIERO
--EMIL A (PEGINA M) RETO H2238

SANTIAGO ST—ERNEST J (EMMA D) ATNDT DE
RENZO SERV H2538 44TH AV—FELIX (GOLDEN BEAR PiAi
ESTATE)—FRANCES (WID JOE) H258
MONTICELLO ST—FRANCES T EMP GOLDEN GATE
NATL BANK R I 434 4STH AVFRANK (EVELYN ) WHSEMN
NATIONWIDE PAPERS H464 I8TH

—FRANK J (MARIAN J) (GOLDEN
BEAR REAL ESTATE) Hill
MIDDLEFIELD DP

GLENN R464 1 8TH AV
JAMES J (ANNE M) MAILER S F
PUBL H1547 29TM AV—JEANNE G CLK PAC TEL HS3S 7TH
AV APT 2—JOHN RETO R279 15TH AV—JOHN A (BERNICE C) MGR C
QAPRANGO CO H331 CRESTLAKE
DR—JOHN D (ETHEL) DRIVER YELLOW
CAB H309 ELSIE ST—JOHN R R HOTEL PRESIOENT

JOSEPH (GRACE) H440 320 «V
JOSEPH (GABRIELE) WAITER
JOE'S WESTLAKE H315A 29TH ST—JOSEPH E (MARY) OISPR
LOCKHEED (SUNNYVALE) H57 3
PRENTISS ST
JOSEPH F (MARY J) RETD H2578
30TH AV

JOSEPH M (JOSEPHINE M)
(RUGGIERO 6 VERBARG) H140
EVERGLADE DR—JOSEPH V EMP UNITED AIR LINES
HISO PROSPECT AV

LORRAINE (WID ANTHONY)
WAITRESS CITY OF PARIS R4S9
LAIOLEY ST—PETER F MUSICIAN R1434 45TH
AV

PHIL H225 MORSE ST
PHILIP J STUDT R331 CRESTLAKE
DR

PHILL IP A (THERESA) SHOE
SHINER BERT'S BARBER SHOP
H279 15TH AV

RAYMONO W (VIRGINIA M) SUPVR
WHOL OFC EQUIP R DALY CITY—RICHD F (MARGARET M) SHT MTL
WKR H2444 21ST AV

RICHO J R2215 MORAGA ST
ROOT STUDT Rill MIDDLEFIELD
DR

ROBT (SUE) H410 44TH AV APT
204—ROBT TELLER BK OF AM H120I
12TM AV APT 14

ROBT K (MARY) PHOTO ENGR
WALKER'S PLATES H421 ALLISON
ST

RONALD J H1025 STANYAN ST APT
6—ROSIE RETD R1266 7TH AV—THERESA R542A LOMBARD ST

TONY (THOMAS SHOE S^AND ) R 74
6TH

RUGGIERO & VERBARG ( WM O
VERBARG JOSEPH M RUGGIERO)
ACCTS 2390 20TH AV RM 202

RUGGIERO VINCE R329 MASONIC AV
YVONNE OPR VICENTE BEAUTY
SALON R2538 44TH AV

RUGGIRELLO FRANK (CONNIE) CARP
H496 30TH ST

RUGGLES BARBARA MRS H234
DIAMOND ST

CLAIRE G MRS H125 CAMBON DR
APT 5B

FLORENCE B (WID CHARLES F)
RETD H730 15TH AV

HOWARO F PHYS 384 POST PM 316—JAMES J <DIANA) MGR STANDARD
OIL HI438 CHESTNUT ST

JOHN V (DOROTHY A) LINERMN P
G & E H285 10TH AV—REXFORD V-PRES WRIGHT CYRIL &
ASSOCIATES (CONSULTANTS)

WM G RETD H179 DOLORES ST APT
8

RUGH DIAN4 Q H1517 HYOE ST
RUGLEY CLIFF CLK PO H549 FELL

ST APT 2
GUS MECH TRANS GUARANTEE
LILLIE PRSR RAY'S CLNS R2003
O'FARRELL

RUH CARL (EMMA) MEAT CTR
JELENICH BROS MKT H1015
CABRILLO ST

RUHF ERMINA MRS TELLER CITIZENS
FED SAV & LOAN R150 FONT
8LVO APT IE—HARRY F (ERMINA) FREELANCE
ARTIST H150 FONT 8LVD APT IE

RUHL SEE ALSO RULE—CAROLINA (WID FRED) (GENERAL
OESIGNING SERV} H422 MOLIMO
DR

—VIOLA J (WID BERTRAM) RETO
HI627 23D AV

--WERNER H (HELEN) ENG AM
BROADCASTING H4 1 5 MOLIMO OP

RUHLAND EVA M OFC SEC CURTIS
PUBL HA9 EDITH ST

ROBT (JANE) (Hi WAY TOURS)
H120 DORCAS WAY

WM (EMMACULATE 1 DRI VER YELLOW
CAB H3283 FOLSOM ST

RUHMANN LORIE R650 ALVARADO ST
APT 205

RUHR CARL E (ERNA) Pntr d
ZELINSKY £ SONS H2138 35TH
AV

RUHS VERNON V EMP CROWN
ZELLERBACH R MOUNTAIN VIEW

RUIDL CATHY M STUDT R 1 755 PAGE
ST

RUIGAZA LUPE H909A FLORIDA ST
RU I GOMEZ ALEX (CRISTINE > LITHO

AM CAN R5723 MISSION ST—JOSEPH (CONCEPCION) RETD
H5723 MISSION ST

RUIOZ ISABELL H651 CHURCH ST
PUIS ANTONE M (BERTHA) SHIP FTPSFNS H2647 39TH AV

RUTS
--CARNACION (WID FRANK) RETD

H230 TRUMBULL ST
--KENNETH K STUDT R2647 39TH AV
RUISENOR ESOUINEA G R2 CASTRO

ST APT a
RUISINGER M L RtOO FONT BLVO

APT 3L
RUIZ ALBERT (MARY) EMP BOY

SCOUTS OF AM H464 DAY ST
--ALBERT HI19U PARK ST—ALBERTO (NELLIE ) DI SHWASHER

PAN AM H1992 15TH ST— ALCIRA H120 BRAZIL AV— ANAOAELLA PRNTR R3910 FULTON
ST APT 14

ANGELINA H3836 PACHECO ST— ANNA TELLER BK OF AM R1415
LEAVENWORTH ST APT 5
ANNA Z APT MGR 3910 FULTON ST
H3910 FULTON ST APT 14

ANTHONY (MARTHA) JAN HI558
GUERRERO ST—ANTHONY J (GENEVIEVE G) ACCT
FACTORY INS ASSN H62 DANTON
ST—ANTONIO (MARIA) H3359B 220 ST

ASILA MRS H30 ST MARY'S AV— B G H1801 JEFFERSON ST APT
306

BEN R (REMEOIOS) COOK
FRANCISCAN RESTR H1559 1 OTH
AV

BENNY B (THELMA) P£TO H8I3B
OAK ST

BEROUGO J R543 HUGO ST
BESSIE MRS H942 POTRERO AV
BONNIE H45 BPOSNAN ST APT 10
CAFERINO BARBER FRED'S BARBER
SHOP R1546 MC KINNON AV—CARLOS STUDT H940 POST ST APT
27—CARLOS G (GERTRUDE) FORMN
WONDER BREAD BAKERY H219
BOSWORTH ST—CARMEN MRS OPR ABC DRAPERY
R HAYWAHD

CARMEN H1499 GUERRERO ST APT

--CATAL IN STUDT RH22 POTRERO

CEFERINO (RITA) BARBER POLK £
BROADWAY BAPBEP SHOP H1546
MC KINNON AV

--CLAUDIO (CELENA) H3336 26TH
ST

CONSUELO MRS H<*002 1 8TH ST
--OAMALINDA STUOT H1036 POLK ST

APT 401—DAN S (FLORENTINE) BARBER
MEL'S CHINATOWN BARBER SHOP
R Sunnyvale

DAVI L H286 MUNICH ST—DAVID E (STARLA J) USA R2311
CABRILLO ST APT 2

--DELIA BKPR GOLDEN GATE NATL
BANK R SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO

DOROTHY MRS H1242 UTAH ST
ELMO J (ELSIE C) FARMER H708
JUNIPERO SERRA BLVD

EMMA MRS RESTR WKR R15S8
GUERRERO ST

EMMA STUOT R122 POTRERO AV
--EPIFANIO G (MARIA L) PNTR

LINCOLN PARK GARAGE H3006
26TH ST

--ERNEST RETD H1I20 S VAN NESS
AV APT 4
ERNESTINE MRS ORDERLY S F
GENL HOSP R207 DAY

FEDERICO (PILAR) JAN SAN
FRANCISCO STATE COLLEGE
R2721 LAWTON ST

FERNANOO G (NELLIE M) LAB
SAFEWAY H310 TEODY AV

FLORA (WID RAFAEL) RETD H175
LUNADO WAY—FRANCES MRS R230A LEXINGTON
ST

GEO H161A BARTLETT ST—GLADYS MRS H543 HUGO ST—GLORIA MRS R1159 S VAN NESS
AV

GUADALUPE EMP KORET OF CAL
R916 CAPP ST

GUADALUPE C (WID M) H151 23D
AV—GUILLERMO (BLANCA) TELLER BK
OF AM H442 FLOOD AV

GUILLERMO JR USMC R442 FLOOD
AV—HERMILA MPS LNDRY WKR H278
MIRAMAP AV—HUMBERTO (GUADULUPE) OFC WKR
HILTON HOTEL H60 KISSLING ST
IGNACIO A H2475 30TH AV
ISABELLA (WIO FRANK) RETD
H821 RUSSIA AV
ISRAEL (SANTA) H2859 HARRISON
ST

J A DRIVER DI SALVO TRUCKING
R SANTA CLARA

JACK (WANOA) H2616 VAN NESS
AV

--JANNY C (HELEN S) EMP
PRESIDIO H1506 NEWCOMB AV

JERRY USA R4.S2 ALVARAOO ST—JESSIE R1122 POTREPO AV
JESSIE OFC WKR H547 PAGE ST
APT 6

--JESUS (GENEVIEVE) CONSTN WKR
TRANS BAY CONSTN H40 LUNOY'S
LA—JESUS G RETD H2311 CABRILLO
ST APT 2

JOAQUIN JR (JAY'S)
JOAQUIN BARTNDR THE GAVEL
H2881 HARRISON ST

JOAQUIN E (MARIA L) SHIP PNTR
BETHLEHEM SHIPYD H937 S VAN
NESS AV— JOAQUIN M (FRANCES) H1174
FLORIOA ST—JOE SLSMN STANOARO STA 1 NC

RUIZ JOE CLEANERS (JOE R RUIZ!
2529 24TH ST

RUIZ JOE R (JOE RUIZ CLEANERS)
R435 14TH
JOERJO STUDT RU22 POTRERO AV—JOHN LAB H480 EDOY ST APT 512—JOHN B RETD H3275 MISSION ST
APT 2

RUIZ—JOHN G CARP S P CO R OAKLAND— JOHNNY STUDT R1122 POTRERO AV—JOSE L DIST SLS MGR AERONAVES
DE MEXICO

JOSEPH (MARINA) EMP BANY
H1818 43D AV—JOSEPH R (AURELIA) SERVMN
WEST CHEM H738 MAORIO ST

--JOSEPHINE H3621 230 ST—JOVITA K EMP GREYHOUND R
OAKLAND

JUAN (INEZ) WHSEMN HH22
POTRERO AV—JUAN (EMILY) WAITER H429 S
VAN NESS AV—JUAN R (ERNESTINE) MTCEMN
HI 1 55 CHURCH ST— JUAN R JR STUDT R11S5 CHURCH

—JUANITA WAITRESS JIM'S DONUTS
H198 APPLETON AV

JUILO C (AURA M) SLSMN
WESTERN AND SOUTHERN LIFE
INS H2 GENNESSEE ST

JULIA MRS OPR VEN DAVIS MFG
R3182 25TM ST—LEO EMP CROWN CORK £ SEAL
R738 MADPID ST—LES8A STUDT H3438A 16Th ST—LINDA L H31A HIGHLAND AV

LISBETH H2396 WEBSTER ST APT

—LORRAINE MRS (EL 8ANDI00) R
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO

--LOUIS F MRS RETD R3245 CLAY
ST APT 8

—LUPE MRS H1076& YORK ST
LUPE R3836 PACHECO ST—M L H874& HAMPSHIRE ST—MANUEL (LUZ) SAUSAGE MKR
ALLEN'S MEAT H848 3IST AV

--MANUEL L (CONCEPION) H412
HAYES ST—MARCELINO S (DOLORES V) WHSE
SUPVR SUPER MKT SLS R234
WILLARO

MARCELLINO H12S8 S VAN NESS
AV APT 3

MARCO (CARO) H66 ST MARY'S AV
MARGT MRS (LOWER LEVEL) R40I
COLLEGE

MARGT MRS (THE MAIN MAST) C
SAN BRUNO

MARIA STUDT RJ411 FLORIDA ST
APT 4

MARIA H120 PAPNAS5US AV APT 7
MARIA STUDT R1122 POTREPO AV

--MARIA MRS HI185 TREAT «V—MARIA I P362I 230 ST
--MARIA M (WIO R) H284 DUNCAN

ST
-MARIE H370 ELLIS ST APT 5
-MARIE H3219 230 ST APT 4
-MARILYN MRS H1028 GUERRERO STAPT 10
-MARY R243 HOLYOKE ST
MARY CLK MITSUI & CO R33
ELGIN PARK APT 1

MELINDA M STUDT R3990 1 8 TH ST
APT 1

MERCEDES G (ANGELA M)
BARTENDER CAvALRE RESTR
H230A LEXINGTON ST—MICHL F (DORIS N) FORMN BEST
FOODS H75 MERCURY «T—MIGUEL R (POMONA) H3050
HARRISON ST APT 313—MILDRED (WID JOSEPH) R715
ROCKDALE OR—MILLIE H25 OLIVER ST

MUNDA (FRANCES) H233 SILLIMAN
ST

--NEDRA REAR I 38 1 HAMPSHIRE

PACO (WID MANUEL) PE T D H4 1 1
SHRAOER ST—PETER (HENRIETTA) FIRFFIGHteo
CITY FIRE OEPT H2074 333 AV
PETER M STUDT R2074 330 AV
PETER M R1233 ARGUELLO BLVD
APT 2

RAFAEL (PURA) LAB UNITED AIR
LINES H633 8TH AV

RAFAEL C R3345 18th «T »Pt 2
RAOUL E (EMMA) ENG CARL E
KIRKER H230 ARLINGTON ST

—RAOUL E H31 SAN JOSE AV—REMIGIO (UIKO) SEAMN R1546
HOWARD ST—RODGER R EMP AMERICAN POULTRY
P738 MADRID ST—RUBEN H109I BUSH ST APT 211

RUTH CLK LUCKY STORES P.

ALAMEDA
SALVAOOPE M (CHPISTINE A) HSE
WRECKER BAY SHORE WRECKERS
H1616 YORK ST— SALVATOR EMP BALBOA SUPER
MEAT MKT R DALY CITY

S ANT I AGO (MARGT) (LOWER
LEVEL) H401 COLLEGE AV
SEBASTIANO (ANITA) MECH S P
CO H26C GAMBIER ST

--SEGUNFO F USA R2272A BRYANT
ST

--SYLVIA A STUDT R263 BARTLETT
ST

VICKY OFC SEC PIChO D HOPKINS
CO P774 19TH AV— VICTOR H553 HILL 5T

VIOLET EMP JCHN OSTER SERV
ZELMIRA BABYSITTER H1446
WASHINGTON ST APT 7—ZOILA MRS H66& ST MARY'S AV

RUIZ OE CHAVEZ MAR GAP I TA STUOT
RI80 LAWRENCE AV

RUIZ DE CHEVEZ STANLEY
(TRINIDAD) ENG H180 LAWRENCE
AV

RUIZE L M MRS H1043 STANYAN ST
RUIZ-ESPARZA J (GUADALUPE M)

FURN WKR SIMMONS MA TRESS
H663 GENEVA AV

RUKAVINA GEO P PRSMN THE
SOMERVILLES «278 WHITNEY ST

--MARY (WID PAUL) RETD H278
WHITNEY ST

WM H1505 SUTTER ST APT 209

BANK OF MONTREAL (CALIFORNIA)
333 CALIFORNIA STREET

PHONE (415) 421-5088
SAN FRANCISCO 94104


